

03-27-2001



101650280 PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

Our Ref.: 47-98

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	3. 19.01
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231	2. 140
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Pl	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Richard W. MEDD	
Mathew A. CAMPBELL	Name: The Minister of Agriculture for the State of New
	South Wales
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: Level 17, Arkview, 157 Liverpool Street
Additional name/s of conveying party/ies attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Sydney
	State/Country: New South Wales, Australia
Security Assignment Change of Name	Zip:
Other	_
Execution Date: July 3, 1997 and July 10, 1997,	Additional name/s & address/es attached? X Yes No
respectively	-
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).
(1)	(1) 6,008,159
(2)	(2)
(3) Additional numbers	attached Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications & patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	5 (D. 116 - (27 CEP 2.41) \$ 40.00
Concerning document and the co	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Name: Leonard C. Mitchard	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account #14-1140
Transcr	Authorized to be charged to deposit decomme
Internal Address:	8. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any
	1 Lesianguin the fee(s) filed, or asserted to be filed, or which
Street Address: Nixon & Vanderhye P.C.	- I and have been filed herewith (or with any paper increated
1100 North Glebe Road	filed in this application by this firm) to our Account No.
8 th Floor City: Arlington State: VA Zip: 22201	- \ 14-1140.
City: Arlington State	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statements and signature.	furtion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing into	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	
1 C. Mischand	March 19, 2001
Leonard C. Mitchard	Date
Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 29,009	<i>1</i>
Total number of pages including	original cover sheet, attachments, and document: [3]

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENTS ONLY

Our Ref.:	47-98
-----------	-------

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks		
Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		
2. Name:Grains Research And Development Corporation Street Address: Level 2, Bligh House, National Circuit City: Barton State: Australian Capital Territory, Australia Zip: 2600		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
A. Patent Application No(s). (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)	B. Patent No(s). (4) (5) (6) (7) (8) (9)	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Richard William MEDD of 'Rimatara", Cargo Road. Orange, New South Wales, 2800, Australia Mathew Alexander CAMPBELL of 85 Kent Street, Epping, New South Wales, 2121, Australia

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to

The Minister for Agriculture for the State of New South Wales of Level 17, Parkview, 157 Liverpool Street, Sydney, New South Wales, Australia and Grains Research and Development Corporation of Level 2, Bligh House, National Circuit, Barton. Australia Capital Territory, 2600, Australia

Level 2, Bligh House, National Circuit. Barton. Australia Capital Territory. 2600, Australia
(hereinafter designated as the Assignees) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, and for the country of in the invention, and all applications for patent and any Letters Patent which may be
granted therefor, known as
Control of annual grass weeds
for which the undersigned has (have) executed on even date herewith an application for patent in the United States of America or, if not on even date, then has executed on or has already filed in US Application Serial Number filed on
already filed in US Application Serial Number filed on
The undersigned acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to said assignees at the time the invention was made.
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents necessary in connection with the application or any interference which may be declared and any continuing or divisional applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignees may deem necessary or expedient and further to perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar
agreements. 2) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignees. 3) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application or any division or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignees, as Assignees of the entire interest, and hereby convenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith. 4) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with this assignment any further identification which may be necessary to desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office for recordation of this document.
In witness whereof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned signature(s).
Date 30 July 97 Signature Richard Twild. Richard William MEDD
Witness Date 3rd July 1997 Wathew Alexander CAMPBELL
Date 10th July '97 Signature MA Confleth, Mathew Alexander CAMPBELL
Witness Richard Medd Date 10th July 1997





STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Patent Application of

Serial No. 08/877,578

MEDD et al

Atty. Ref.: 47-98

Group: 1616

Filed: June 17, 1997

Examiner: Pryor

March 19, 2001

CONTROL OF ANNUAL GRASS WEED

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, DC 20231

Sir:

LETTER

Pursuant to the Decision of Petition (Paper No. 16, copy enclosed) mailed February 16, 2001, Applicants submit herewith a corrected Assignment Cover Sheet; along with the originally-submitted Assignment document in the above matter.

Entry is requested.

Respectfully submitted,

NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

By:

onard C. Mitchard

Reg. No. 29,009

LCM:lks

1100 North Glebe Road, 8th Floor

Arlington, VA 22201-4714 Telephone: (703) 816-4000

Facsimile: (703) 816-4100

United States Patent and Trademark Office



COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS
UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231
WWW.USDD.000

Paper No. 16

LEONARD C. MITCHARD 1100 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 8TH FLOOR ARLINGTON, VA 22201-4714 **COPY MAILED**

FEB 1 6 2001

OFFICE OF PETITIONS

A/C PATENTS

In re Patent No. 6008159

Issue Date: December 28, 1999

Application No. 08/877,578

Filed: June 17, 1997

Attorney Docket No. 47-98

ON PETITION

This is a decision on the petition filed October 26, 2000, to waive the rules and accept the correction of the assignee on the front page of the above-identified patent.

The petition is granted.

Petitioner may wish to submit a corrected cover sheet in accordance with MPEP 323.01

Telephone inquiries concerning this matter may be directed to Irvin Dingle at (703) 306-5684. Any questions concerning the issuance of the Certificate of Correction should be directed to the Certificates of Correction Branch at (703) 305-8309.

The file is being forwarded to the Certificates of Correction Branch for issuance of the requested Certificate of Correction.

Petitions Examiner

Office of Petitions

Office of the Deputy Commissioner for Patent Examination Policy

RECORDED: 03/19/2001

nces Hicles